PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			
Von's Engineering, Inc.		12/15/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	MPG Tech, LLC		
Street Address:	40900 Woodward Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 275		
City:	Bloomfield Hills		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48304		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Property Type		Number	
			874
Application Number:		28743	302874
Application Number:	1302		 3028743
	1302	28743	
CORRESPONDENCE	1302 E DATA	28743	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (248)358-335 2483584400 LFreismuth@	28743 51 Dbrookskushman.com	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	E DATA (248)358-335 2483584400 LFreismuth@	51	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	248)358-335 2483584400 LFreismuth@ be sent to the e-main	28743 51 Dbrookskushman.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i>	CH \$40.00 1302874
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	248)358-335 2483584400 LFreismuth@ be sent to the e-main	28743 51 Dbrookskushman.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> man P.C.	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	248)358-335 2483584400 LFreismuth@ be sent to the e-mail : Brooks Kushr 1000 Town C Twenty-Seco	28743 51 Dbrookskushman.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> man P.C. Center ond Floor	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	248)358-335 2483584400 LFreismuth@ be sent to the e-mail : Brooks Kushr 1000 Town C Twenty-Seco	28743 51 Dbrookskushman.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> man P.C. Center	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (248)358-335 2483584400 LFreismuth@ be sent to the e-main : Brooks Kushr 1000 Town C Twenty-Seco Southfield, M	28743 51 Dbrookskushman.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> man P.C. Center ond Floor	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (248)358-335 2483584400 LFreismuth@ be sent to the e-main : Brooks Kushr 1000 Town C Twenty-Seco Southfield, M	28743 51 Dbrookskushman.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> man P.C. Center ond Floor IICHIGAN 48075	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (248)358-335 2483584400 LFreismuth@ be sent to the e-main : Brooks Kushr 1000 Town C Twenty-Seco Southfield, M	28743 51 Dbrookskushman.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> man P.C. Center ond Floor IICHIGAN 48075 MPGT 0101 PUSP	\$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Von's Engineering, Inc. of 27938 Los Olas Drive, Warren, Michigan 48093, does hereby assign, sell and set over to MPG Tech, LLC, of 40900 Woodward Avenue, Suite 275, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

EXHAUST DEVICE

for which an application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 2010 as Serial No. 61/364,162, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its name, and Von's Engineering, Inc., hereby assigns, sells and sets over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And Von's Engineering, Inc. hereby agrees for itself, its heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

By: Linwood von Lipsowe

President Von's Engineering, Inc.

Dated: 12/15/10

PATENT REEL: 027597 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 01/26/2012